Yahoo/YouGov Survey - Jimmy Kimmel

Sample

1,676 U.S. Adults

Conducted September 25 - September 29, 2025
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

2. Do

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 30%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 60%
N Ot SUNE . e 10%
you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE .. 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 20%
AP OV L 41%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 45%
DS AP P OV .. e 55%
N Ot SUME e 4%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable  favorable  Favorable unfavorable unfavorable Unfavorable
Donald Trump 24% 20% 43% 9% 45% 54%
Jimmy Kimmel 22% 23% 46% 12% 27% 39%
The Democratic Party 13% 25% 38% 20% 35% 55%
The Republican Party 15% 24% 39% 16% 38% 54%
U.S. Immigration and
Customs Enforcement
(ICE) 25% 16% 40% 15% 37% 51%
Charlie Kirk 31% 12% 43% 11% 28% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 13% 23% 36% 11% 38% 49%
4. In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent his second term...
Focused on America’s most important iSSUES ...t 40%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important .............. i 50%

Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 10%

Don'’t
know
3%
16%
7%
7%

9%
18%
15%
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

approve approve Approve  disapprove disapprove Disapprove Not sure
Political violence 19% 15% 34% 11% 44% 55% 11%
The economy 19% 20% 38% 13% 43% 56% 6%
Trade and tariffs 17% 17% 34% 14% 43% 57% 8%
Immigration 30% 13% 43% 13% 39% 52% 5%
The shooting death of
Charlie Kirk 24% 13% 37% 10% 37% 46% 17%
Freedom of speech 24% 16% 40% 9% 43% 52% 8%

6. Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you

think Trump has ...

Arresting and deporting immigrants
Raising tariffs on imported goods
Going after his political opponents

Gone too

far
52%
55%
52%

Been
about right

25%
28%
24%

Not gone
far enough

16%
6%
11%

Not sure
7%
11%
13%

7. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate
The Republican Party candidate
1013 T
N Ot SUIE e e e e e
FWOUId NOE VOTE .. e

8. Which of the following phrases describe most people on the other side of the political aisle from you? Select

all that apply.

Outof touch with reality ... ... i e
Wrong about POIICY ... e
A Threat 10 AMIEIICA ..ottt e e e e
0T T = Y
Athreatto me personally . ...
Nt SUIE o e e e s
Not that different from me ... .
el mMEaNING . e
NONE Of tNESE .
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9. Which of the following are your favorite late-night talk show hosts? Choose up to three

JIMmy KImMmel 22%
Stephen Colbert ... e 21%
JIMMY Fallon .o e 20%
JON SEW At L 15%
L T T = 12%
Bill Maner . 9%
S N MY TS e 6%
ANy CORBN e 3%
Taylor TOMIINSON ..o e e 3%
None of the above ... .o 49%

10. Earlier this month, Jimmy Kimmel said in his late-night monologue that "the MAGA Gang [is] desperately
trying to characterize this kid who murdered Charlie Kirk as anything other than one of them and doing everything
they can to score political points from it." Do you approve or disapprove of Kimmel's comments?

Y o] 0] o 38%
D ST= o] ] 0 1/ 40%
N Ot SUIE et e e e 22%

11. In response to Kimmel's comments, Brendan Carr, the Federal Communications Commission chair,
threatened to revoke ABC affiliate licenses as a way of forcing Disney to punish Kimmel. "We can do this the easy
way or the hard way," Carr said. Do you approve or disapprove of the federal government threatening regulatory
action against media companies over comments like Kimmel's?

A 0] 0] (01 22%
(D172 T o o] 01/ T 61%
N O SUNE . e 17%

12. After Carr threatened to revoke affiliate licenses, ABC and its parent company Disney announced they were
"indefinitely" suspending Jimmy Kimmel Live. Did you approve or disapprove of ABC’s decision?

Y o] 0] (07 31%
[T 1S7= T o] o] 01/ T 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e et e e e 16%

13. In response to Kimmel’s comments, Donald Trump claimed the "networks" and "evening shows" are "against
him," adding that "they give me only bad publicity" and "I would think maybe their license should be taken away."
Would you approve or disapprove of the president pursuing regulatory action against media companies because
they are critical of him?

Y o] 0] o 16%
D ST= o] ] 0/ 67%
N Ot SUNE e e 17%
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14. This week, ABC and its parent company Disney announced that Jimmy Kimmel Live! would return to air. Do
you approve or disapprove of ABC’s decision?

A o] 0] (017 58%
DS aPPIOVE .. e 25%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%

15. In general, do you think Jimmy Kimmel is...

TOO PONHICAl ...t 35%
About right in his focus on politics .......... ... 40%
Not political enough . ... .. o 4%
Ot SUIE L e 21%

16. Would you say Jimmy Kimmel is...?

Very Deral . 29%
LiDEral .o e e 27%
Total liberal ... 57%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 14%
CONSEIVALIVE .ttt s 3%
VEBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et ettt e et 1%
Total conservative .......... ... e 4%
N0 =T U 25%

17. Do you favor or oppose late-night talk show hosts getting involved in politics by speaking out on political
issues?

VO o e 45%
L o] 001 33%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 22%

18. Which party do you think currently poses a bigger threat to free speech?

The Democratic Party ... 28%
The Republican Party ... e e 40%
Both equally .. ... 22%
N O SUNE . e 10%

19. Are you...?

Ml oo e 48%
FEmMale . 52%

20. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ittt et e e e e e 21%
B0-44 e 25%
A5-Bd e 33%
S 21%
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21. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 63%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o 16%
O BT o 9%

22. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or LSS .o 38%
SOME COllBGE .o e 28%
College Grad/Postgrad ......... ..o 34%

23. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20247
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

Kamala Harris ..o e 33%
DoNald TrUMD oo e 34%

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o
Jil S BIN o
CorNel WSt o e
(0] =TT O Y
L0 {3 T

Did not vote for President ... e 32%

24. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o] - | (P 31%
RePUDICAN . 33%
INdEPENAENt ... 2
ONr e
Ot SUNE o e s

25. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 11%
Liberal . 17%
1Yo T [T - = 2

CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e 22%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 11%

N Ot SUIE et e e e 10%



Yahoo/YouGov Survey - Jimmy Kimmel
September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 38% 22% 26% 20% 36% 36% 36% 14% 23%
Off on the wrong track 60% 53% 67% 62% 69% 54% 57% 55% 76% 64%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 9% 6% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,676)  (812) (864) (347) (424) (548)  (357) (1,056)  (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Generally headed in the right direction 30% 7% 61% 21% 34% 35% 4% 66% 22%
Off on the wrong track 60% 90% 29% 66% 59% 58% 92% 24% 66%
Not sure 10% 3% 10% 13% % 7% 4% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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- Jimmy Kimmel

September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults

2. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 26% 17% 10% 14% 29% 29% 28% 4% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 24% 23% 16% 18% 23% 14% 17%
Approve 41% 48% 35% 34% 37% 46% 47% 51% 18% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 5% 8% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 45% 39% 50% 47% 45% 40% 48% 39% 58% 48%
Disapprove 55% 48% 61% 60% 57% 51% 53% 47% 72% 64%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 1% 2% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (812) (864) (347) (424) (548) (357)  (1,056) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 21% 2% 49% 12% 26% 27% 1% 53% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 4% 37% 16% 18% 18% 2% 33% 24%
Approve 41% 6% 86% 28% 44% 44% 3% 85% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 10% % 7% 14% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 84% 6% 51% 46% 46% 87% 7% 45%
Disapprove 55% 91% 13% 65% 55% 55% 96% 14% 57%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)




Yahoo/YouGov Survey - Jimmy Kimmel
September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults (

3A. Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 29% 19% 13% 16% 30% 33% 31% 5% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 18% 24% 23% 18% 13% 21% 15% 20%
Favorable 43% 50% 37% 37% 40% 48% 47% 52% 20% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 4% 7% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 51% 48% 46% 42% 48% 39% 63% 51%
Unfavorable 54% 48% 60% 59% 55% 50% 53% 46% 76% 60%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,670) (812) (858) (347) (424) (543) (357) (1,052) (208) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 24% 1% 57% 13% 29% 29% 1% 58% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 6% 32% 19% 16% 15% 2% 28% 28%
Favorable 43% 7% 89% 32% 44% 45% 4% 86% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 5% 12% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 85% 5% 52% 48% 48% 90% 7% 45%
Unfavorable 54% 93% 10% 64% 55% 55% 96% 13% 55%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,670) (512) (554) (453) (1,126) (1,082) (515) (537) (529)




Yahoo/YouGov Survey - Jimmy Kimmel
September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults (

3B. Favorability — Jimmy Kimmel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 20% 24% 11% 18% 26% 32% 21% 35% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 33% 28% 17% 17% 20% 33% 27%
Favorable 46% 42% 49% 45% 46% 43% 50% 41% 68% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 17% 14% 10% % 13% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 23% 12% 21% 36% 35% 35% 8% 19%
Unfavorable 39% 46% 32% 30% 35% 46% 42% 48% 12% 27%
Don’t know 16% 12% 19% 26% 20% 11% 8% 11% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,671)  (812) (859) (347) (423) (545)  (357) (1,053)  (210) (265)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 22% 47% 3% 21% 26% 26% 47% 6% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 36% 12% 25% 23% 23% 36% 10% 24%
Favorable 46% 82% 15% 46% 49% 49% 83% 16% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 3% 17% 14% 11% 11% 4% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 27% 1% 57% 22% 31% 32% 3% 61% 17%
Unfavorable 39% 4% 75% 36% 43% 43% 8% 78% 31%
Don't know 16% 13% 10% 18% 9% 8% 9% 7% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Weighted N (1,671) (512) (554) (454) (1,128) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults T

3C. Favorability — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 32% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 22% 28% 25% 28% 20% 28% 22% 38% 26%
Favorable 38% 33% 43% 40% 40% 34% 41% 31% 70% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 23% 22% 20% 14% 19% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 23% 30% 42% 43% 44% 12% 25%
Unfavorable 55% 63% 48% 46% 52% 62% 56% 63% 24% 45%
Don’t know 7% 4% 10% 15% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,670) (811) (858) (347) (422) (545) (356) (1,052) (210) (265)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 13% 36% 0% 5% 13% 13% 25% 3% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 49% 5% 26% 26% 26% 48% 6% 22%
Favorable 38% 86% 6% 31% 39% 39% 73% 9% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 11% 23% 28% 19% 18% 19% 17% 24%
Very unfavorable 35% 1% 70% 32% 39% 40% 7% 72% 27%
Unfavorable 55% 12% 93% 60% 58% 58% 25% 89% 51%
Don't know 7% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,670) (511) (553) (454) (1,127) (1,083) (517) (536) (528)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults (

3D. Favorability — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 15% 17% 13% 11% 12% 19% 16% 19% 5% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 21% 20% 20% 28% 28% 28% 12% 20%
Favorable 39% 44% 35% 31% 32% 46% 44% 47% 17% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 18% 20% 21% 14% 9% 16% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 38% 36% 39% 38% 36% 36% 43% 33% 55% 41%
Unfavorable 54% 51% 57% 58% 57% 50% 52% 48% 75% 56%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 11% 11% 4% 4% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,670) (811) (860) (347) (424) (543) (357) (1,051) (209) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 15% 1% 41% 3% 18% 18% 1% 35% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 3% 47% 23% 23% 23% 3% 44% 24%
Favorable 39% 4% 87% 27% 41% 42% 4% 79% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 8% 21% 17% 16% 18% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 38% 74% 2% 43% 40% 41% 7% 5% 35%
Unfavorable 54% 94% 10% 64% 56% 56% 95% 18% 52%
Don't know 7% 2% 2% 10% 3% 2% 1% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Weighted N (1,670) (512) (552) (454) (1,126) (1,081) (516) (535) (529)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults (

3E. Favorability — U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 31% 19% 12% 16% 32% 36% 32% 5% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 17% 12% 17% 16% 12%
Favorable 40% 50% 32% 27% 33% 49% 48% 50% 21% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 17% 19% 18% 12% 11% 12% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 37% 32% 41% 39% 38% 33% 39% 32% 41% 50%
Unfavorable 51% 44% 58% 58% 56% 45% 50% 44% 63% 63%
Don’t know 9% 6% 11% 15% 11% 6% 2% 6% 16% 9%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (812) (861) (346) (424) (545) (357) (1,053) (210) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 25% 1% 56% 16% 29% 30% 2% 58% 14%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 26% 12% 14% 14% 6% 22% 18%
Favorable 40% 9% 82% 29% 43% 44% 8% 79% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 8% 23% 15% 15% 20% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 37% 69% 5% 39% 36% 36% 68% 6% 38%
Unfavorable 51% 83% 13% 62% 51% 51% 88% 15% 53%
Don’t know 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 14%
Totals 102%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,672) (513) (554) (454) (1,128) (1,084) (517) (537) (528)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults

3F. Favorability — Charlie Kirk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 31% 33% 28% 22% 23% 39% 36% 38% 8% 27%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 10% 17% 15% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Favorable 43% 48% 38% 38% 38% 50% 44% 51% 18% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 28% 24% 32% 32% 31% 26% 25% 25% 39% 29%
Unfavorable 39% 35% 42% 42% 43% 35% 36% 35% 51% 41%
Don’t know 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 15% 20% 14% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,672) (812) (859) (347) (423) (545) (357) (1,053) (210) (265)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 31% 2% 68% 21% 33% 34% 3% 64% 24%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 17% 14% 12% 12% 5% 19% 13%
Favorable 43% 8% 85% 34% 45% 46% 8% 83% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 3% 13% 12% 11% 18% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 56% 2% 29% 32% 32% 60% 5% 22%
Unfavorable 39% 72% 5% 43% 43% 43% 79% 9% 31%
Don’t know 18% 20% 10% 23% 12% 11% 14% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,672) (512) (554) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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3G. Favorability — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 14% 11% 3% 10% 17% 20% 15% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 24% 20% 27% 19% 28% 17% 15%
Favorable 36% 40% 32% 28% 29% 44% 39% 43% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 12% 17% 10% 8% 10% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 38% 34% 42% 36% 34% 36% 48% 37% 43% 34%
Unfavorable 49% 48% 51% 47% 51% 45% 56% 47% 60% 45%
Don’t know 15% 12% 18% 25% 19% 11% 5% 10% 18% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,669)  (812) (858) (346) (424) (544) (355)  (1,051) (208) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 13% 3% 27% 9% 14% 15% 2% 27% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 6% 40% 20% 24% 24% 4% 43% 22%
Favorable 36% 9% 67% 29% 38% 38% 6% 70% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 69% 7% 44% 42% 43% 78% 9% 32%
Unfavorable 49% 82% 17% 56% 54% 54% 89% 20% 44%
Don'’t know 15% 9% 15% 15% 9% 8% 5% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,669) (513) (552) (454) (1,127) (1,083) (517) (535) (528)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults

4. Trump Focus

In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent his second term...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Focused on America’s most important issues 40% 46% 34% 30% 34% 46% 46% 47% 17% 32%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 50% 46% 54% 57% 53% 44% 49% 45% 63% 56%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 13% 14% 10% 6% 8% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676)  (812) (864) (347) (424) (548) (357)  (1,056) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Focused on America’s most important issues 40% 8% 80% 30% 44% 45% 6% 84% 29%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 50% 84% 12% 57% 51% 50% 89% 11% 51%
Not sure 10% 8% 8% 12% 5% 5% 4% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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5A. Trump Approval on Issues — Political violence
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 22% 16% 10% 14% 23% 28% 25% 2% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 17% 16% 17% 10% 9%
Approve 34% 40% 28% 23% 27% 40% 43% 42% 12% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 16% 13% 8% 6% 9% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 39% 49% 46% 45% 42% 45% 39% 59% 51%
Disapprove 55% 50% 59% 62% 58% 50% 51% 49% 74% 61%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 15% 15% 9% 5% 9% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,673) (811) (862) (346) (423) (547) (357)  (1,055) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 19% 1% 45% 11% 23% 24% 1% 46% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 27% 13% 14% 15% 2% 27% 15%
Approve 34% 5% 72% 24% 38% 38% 4% 74% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 81% 10% 48% 47% 47% 84% 11% 42%
Disapprove 55% 91% 18% 62% 56% 56% 94% 19% 55%
Not sure 11% 4% 10% 15% 6% 5% 3% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,673) (512) (556) (453) (1,128) (1,084) (517) (536) (526)
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September 25 - September 29, 2025 - 1,676 U.S. Adults

5B. Trump Approval on Issues — The economy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 23% 14% 10% 14% 23% 25% 23% 6% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 17% 18% 21% 21% 18% 24% 13% 16%
Approve 38% 46% 31% 28% 34% 44% 44% 47% 19% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 22% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 38% 48% 43% 46% 40% 45% 37% 58% 49%
Disapprove 56% 49% 62% 65% 57% 50% 54% 49% 71% 63%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 2% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (811) (863) (346) (424) (548) (355) (1,054) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 19% 2% 42% 11% 23% 24% 1% 47% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 4% 39% 16% 18% 18% 3% 33% 23%
Approve 38% 6% 81% 27% 41% 42% 4% 80% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 8% 18% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 80% 6% 48% 44% 44% 81% 6% 45%
Disapprove 56% 91% 15% 66% 56% 55% 94% 17% 58%
Not sure 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (513) (556) (453) (1,127) (1,082) (517) (535) (529)
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5C. Trump Approval on Issues — Trade and tariffs
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 22% 13% 10% 13% 22% 22% 23% 3% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 21% 12% 12%
Approve 34% 40% 28% 24% 30% 40% 41% 43% 15% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 11% 24% 13% 12% 10% 12% 16% 20%
Strongly disapprove 43% 38% 49% 45% 45% 39% 46% 38% 57% 47%
Disapprove 57% 55% 60% 69% 58% 51% 56% 50% 73% 67%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 8% 12% 10% 3% 7% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672)  (809) (863) (345) (424) (548) (354)  (1,053) (210) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 17% 1% 40% 11% 22% 23% 1% 45% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 33% 13% 16% 16% 3% 30% 18%
Approve 34% 5% 72% 23% 38% 39% 4% 75% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 13% 18% 12% 12% 12% 11% 19%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 6% 50% 45% 45% 83% 7% 42%
Disapprove 57% 92% 19% 68% 57% 56% 94% 18% 61%
Not sure 8% 3% 9% 9% 5% 5% 2% 7% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (512) (554) (454) (1,125) (1,080) (516) (534) (529)
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5D. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 35% 25% 14% 24% 37% 41% 38% 6% 18%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 11% 11% 16% 15% 10% 14% 13% 13%
Approve 43% 50% 36% 25% 39% 52% 51% 52% 19% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 22% 12% 11% 8% 11% 20% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 33% 45% 44% 41% 33% 40% 34% 48% 51%
Disapprove 52% 46% 57% 65% 53% 44% 48% 44% 68% 64%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 9% 7% 4% 1% 4% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,674)  (812) (862) (345) (424) (548) (357)  (1,055) (209) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 30% 1% 67% 20% 35% 36% 3% 68% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 8% 17% 14% 11% 11% 7% 15% 17%
Approve 43% 10% 84% 33% 46% 47% 10% 83% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 10% 17% 12% 11% 14% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 76% 3% 42% 40% 40% 75% 6% 38%
Disapprove 52% 87% 13% 59% 52% 51% 89% 14% 53%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,674) (513) (556) (453) (1,127) (1,083) (517) (536) (528)
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5E. Trump Approval on Issues — The shooting death of Charlie Kirk
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 27% 22% 15% 18% 30% 32% 30% 6% 22%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 10% 14% 15% 13% 10% 15% % 12%
Approve 37% 43% 31% 29% 32% 43% 42% 44% 13% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 3% 31% 42% 3% 38% 35% 37% 34% 48% 37%
Disapprove 46% 41% 51% 50% 48% 42% 46% 42% 59% 49%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 21% 20% 15% 12% 14% 29% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 100%  101%  100%  100%  101%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,675) (812) (863) (346) (424) (548) (357)  (1,055) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 24% 2% 55% 15% 28% 29% 2% 56% 16%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 22% 14% 13% 13% 4% 20% 13%
Approve 37% 6% 7% 29% 41% 42% 7% 76% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 3% 14% 10% 9% 14% 5% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 64% 10% 39% 40% 40% 71% 10% 32%
Disapprove 46% 7% 13% 53% 49% 49% 85% 15% 41%
Not sure 17% 17% 10% 18% 10% 9% 9% 9% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,675) (513) (556) (454) (1,128) (1,084) (517) (536) (529)
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5F. Trump Approval on Issues — Freedom of speech
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 15% 20% 29% 30% 29% 11% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 14%
Approve 40% 46% 35% 31% 36% 47% 44% 47% 25% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 15% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 39% 47% 43% 45% 39% 47% 39% 55% 46%
Disapprove 52% 47% 56% 58% 53% 47% 51% 46% 65% 57%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 12% 11% 6% 5% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (812) (862) (346) (424) (548) (355)  (1,054) (209) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 24% 7% 52% 13% 28% 29% 4% 54% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 27% 16% 15% 15% 3% 27% 18%
Approve 40% 11% 79% 29% 43% 44% 7% 81% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 7% 12% % % % 6% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 80% 6% 49% 45% 45% 83% 8% 41%
Disapprove 52% 87% 14% 61% 52% 52% 91% 14% 53%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 10% 5% 4% 3% 5% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (512) (555) (454) (1,126) (1,082) (517) (535) (529)
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6A. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Arresting and deporting immigrants
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 52% 45% 59% 65% 54% 45% 49% 45% 7% 62%
Been about right 25% 27% 23% 17% 27% 27% 28% 29% 12% 22%
Not gone far enough 16% 23% 10% 9% 11% 22% 21% 21% 5% 8%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,674) (812) (862) (347) (423) (548) (357)  (1,056) (209) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 52% 87% 14% 59% 51% 50% 88% 13% 57%
Been about right 25% 7% 49% 20% 27% 27% 7% 48% 20%
Not gone far enough 16% 2% 32% 14% 18% 19% 3% 34% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,674) (511) (556) (454) (1,127) (1,082) (516) (537) (529)
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6B. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Raising tariffs on imported goods
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 55% 49% 60% 60% 54% 51% 56% 49% 72% 59%
Been about right 28% 33% 24% 25% 23% 29% 35% 34% 11% 22%
Not gone far enough 6% 9% 3% 3% % 8% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 12% 16% 11% 5% 10% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,674) (811) (863) (347) (424) (546) (357)  (1,054) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 55% 86% 19% 65% 55% 55% 91% 19% 56%
Been about right 28% 6% 59% 18% 32% 32% 5% 60% 19%
Not gone far enough 6% 2% 11% 4% 6% 6% 2% 10% 6%
Not sure 11% 5% 11% 14% % 7% 2% 11% 19%

100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,674) (513) (555) (454) (1,127) (1,082) (517) (535) (529)
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6C. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Going after his political opponents
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 52% 48% 56% 55% 54% 48% 54% 47% 76% 52%
Been about right 24% 27% 21% 26% 23% 25% 22% 28% 9% 18%
Not gone far enough 11% 15% 8% 6% % 15% 17% 15% 2% 9%
Not sure 13% 9% 15% 13% 16% 13% % 10% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672)  (810) (862) (347) (424) (547) (355)  (1,056) (209) (265)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 52% 87% 14% 63% 55% 55% 93% 17% 50%
Been about right 24% 6% 48% 16% 24% 24% 2% 47% 22%
Not gone far enough 11% 2% 24% 8% 13% 13% 2% 25% 8%
Not sure 13% 5% 14% 13% 8% 8% 3% 11% 20%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,672) (511) (556) (452) (1,125) (1,081) (516) (535) (529)
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7. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 37% 50% 51% 45% 38% 47% 38% 71% 48%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 47% 34% 27% 36% 45% 44% 47% 10% 36%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 13% 8% 12% 15% 9%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,126) (526) (599) (175) (259) (393) (298) (799) (132) (138)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 95% 2% 40% 44% 44% 83% 8% 31%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 1% 91% 24% 40% 41% 3% 80% 19%
Other 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 12% 3% 5% 29% 12% 11% 12% 10% 32%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,126) (366) (397) (302) (1,126) (1,078) (517) (534) (55)
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8. Describe Other Side of Political Aisle
Which of the following phrases describe most people on the other side of the political aisle from you? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Out of touch with reality 59% 62% 57% 56% 50% 61% 71% 64% 47% 48%
Wrong about policy 52% 58% 47% 45% 46% 55% 63% 57% 45% 39%
A threat to America 45% 46% 43% 32% 38% 49% 58% 46% 42% 41%
Immoral 34% 36% 32% 33% 34% 36% 31% 36% 26% 33%
A threat to me personally 20% 22% 19% 22% 22% 20% 18% 19% 23% 22%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 15% 17% 12% 7% 10% 19% 19%
Not that different from me 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Well-meaning 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% % 12% 5% 10%
None of these 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 8%
Weighted N (1,676) (812) (864) (347) (424) (548) (357)  (1,056) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Out of touch with reality 59% 64% 64% 54% 66% 67% 66% 68% 48%
Wrong about policy 52% 59% 54% 48% 61% 62% 65% 61% 36%
A threat to America 45% 54% 45% 36% 50% 50% 56% 46% 33%
Immoral 34% 36% 39% 28% 36% 36% 33% 41% 30%
A threat to me personally 20% 26% 19% 16% 22% 22% 25% 20% 17%
Not sure 13% 7% 9% 17% % 6% 6% 7% 23%
Not that different from me 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Well-meaning 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11%
None of these 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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9. Favorite Late-Night Talk Show Hosts

Which of the following are your favorite late-night talk show hosts? Choose up to three

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Jimmy Kimmel 22% 20% 23% 16% 21% 23% 27% 19% 39% 22%
Stephen Colbert 21% 21% 22% 15% 22% 20% 30% 21% 25% 20%
Jimmy Fallon 20% 18% 23% 24% 23% 20% 15% 18% 29% 28%
Jon Stewart 15% 17% 13% 11% 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 13%
John Oliver 12% 14% 10% 14% 14% 9% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Bill Maher 9% 11% 6% 6% 5% 11% 11% 10% 11% 4%
Seth Meyers 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Andy Cohen 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2%
Taylor Tomlinson 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3%
None of the above 49% 49% 49% 48% 47% 51% 50% 51% 33% 48%
Weighted N (1,676) (812) (864) (347) (424) (548) (357)  (1,056) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Jimmy Kimmel 22% 44% 7% 18% 25% 25% 41% 10% 16%
Stephen Colbert 21% 43% 4% 21% 25% 25% 45% 6% 17%
Jimmy Fallon 20% 27% 16% 17% 22% 21% 26% 16% 20%
Jon Stewart 15% 24% 5% 20% 19% 20% 31% 9% 7%
John Oliver 12% 21% 4% 13% 13% 13% 23% 5% 9%
Bill Maher 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6%
Seth Meyers 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 10% 1% 6%
Andy Cohen 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Taylor Tomlinson 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
None of the above 49% 22% 71% 49% 44% 44% 20% 68% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)
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10. Approve of Kimmel Monologue

Earlier this month, Jimmy Kimmel said in his late-night monologue that "the MAGA Gang [is] desperately trying to characterize this kid who murdered Charlie
Kirk as anything other than one of them and doing everything they can to score political points from it." Do you approve or disapprove of Kimmel’s comments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 38% 36% 40% 47% 41% 32% 36% 33% 64% 37%
Disapprove 40% 44% 36% 28% 34% 47% 48% 49% 9% 34%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 25% 25% 21% 16% 18% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (812) (862) (346) (423) (548) (357) (1,056) (209) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 38% 74% 7% 40% 41% 42% 73% 12% 34%
Disapprove 40% 7% 79% 33% 44% 44% 8% 79% 31%
Not sure 22% 19% 13% 27% 15% 14% 19% 9% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (513) (556) (454) (1,127) (1,083) (517) (536) (529)
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11. Approve of Fcc Threatening Kimmel
In response to Kimmel's comments, Brendan Carr, the Federal Communications Commission chair, threatened to revoke ABC affiliate licenses as a way

of forcing Disney to punish Kimmel. "We can do this the easy way or the hard way," Carr said. Do you approve or disapprove of the federal government
threatening regulatory action against media companies over comments like Kimmel’s?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 22% 25% 20% 13% 21% 29% 22% 27% 11% 19%
Disapprove 61% 60% 61% 68% 58% 55% 65% 57% 72% 59%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 21% 16% 13% 15% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,673) (810) (863) (345) (424) (547) (357) (1,055) (210) (265)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 22% 5% 47% 13% 25% 26% 3% 48% 15%
Disapprove 61% 88% 33% 66% 63% 63% 91% 35% 59%
Not sure 17% % 20% 21% 12% 11% 6% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,673) (513) (555) (453) (1,127) (1,081) (517) (535) (528)
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12. Approve of Abc Suspending Kimmel
After Carr threatened to revoke affiliate licenses, ABC and its parent company Disney announced they were "indefinitely" suspending Jimmy Kimmel Live.

Did you approve or disapprove of ABC’s decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 31% 35% 26% 21% 27% 37% 35% 38% 10% 26%
Disapprove 54% 51% 56% 62% 54% 48% 54% 48% 70% 57%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 17% 19% 15% 11% 15% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,667) (805) (863) (341) (424) (546) (356) (1,053) (204) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 31% 5% 62% 24% 35% 36% 5% 67% 21%
Disapprove 54% 90% 22% 57% 55% 55% 89% 21% 53%
Not sure 16% 5% 17% 19% 10% 9% 6% 13% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,667) (505) (556) (454) (1,128) (1,083) (517) (536) (521)
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13. Approve of Presidents Threatening Retaliation Against Media Outlets
In response to Kimmel's comments, Donald Trump claimed the "networks" and "evening shows" are "against him," adding that "they give me only bad

publicity" and "l would think maybe their license should be taken away." Would you approve or disapprove of the president pursuing regulatory action against
media companies because they are critical of him?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 16% 19% 14% 14% 17% 19% 12% 18% 7% 20%
Disapprove 67% 65% 69% 72% 60% 65% 75% 65% 78% 61%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 14% 23% 16% 13% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (812) (860) (346) (421) (548) (357) (1,055) (209) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 16% 5% 35% 8% 18% 19% 3% 34% 11%
Disapprove 67% 90% 43% 74% 69% 70% 92% 46% 66%
Not sure 17% 5% 22% 18% 13% 12% 4% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,672) (513) (555) (454) (1,128) (1,083) (517) (535) (527)
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14. Approve of Abc Ending Kimmel Suspension

This week, ABC and its parent company Disney announced that Jimmy Kimmel Live! would return to air. Do you approve or disapprove of ABC’s decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 58% 56% 61% 64% 59% 55% 57% 52% 78% 65%
Disapprove 25% 28% 23% 16% 24% 30% 28% 32% 7% 18%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,668) (811) (858) (346) (421) (545) (356) (1,052) (206) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 58% 92% 26% 63% 58% 59% 90% 28% 59%
Disapprove 25% 3% 53% 19% 29% 29% 4% 54% 17%
Not sure 16% 6% 21% 18% 13% 12% 6% 18% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,668) (513) (554) (451) (1,128) (1,083) (517) (537) (525)
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15. Kimmel Political
In general, do you think Jimmy Kimmel is...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too political 35% 42% 28% 27% 28% 40% 42% 43% 9% 30%
About right in his focus on politics 40% 36% 44% 44% 37% 37% 44% 34% 64% 40%
Not political enough 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 8%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 23% 30% 18% 12% 19% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,669) (807) (862) (341) (424) (547) (356) (1,055) (203) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Too political 35% 4% 69% 32% 39% 40% 6% 73% 27%
About right in his focus on politics 40% % 11% 40% 42% 43% 76% 10% 36%
Not political enough 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 21% 14% 16% 25% 14% 14% 13% 13% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Totals
Weighted N (1,669) (507) (556) (454) (1,127) (1,082) (516) (536) (523)
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16. Jimmy Kimmel Ideology
Would you say Jimmy Kimmel is...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very liberal 29% 35% 25% 15% 24% 36% 40% 37% 9% 24%
Liberal 27% 26% 28% 35% 26% 24% 27% 30% 24% 19%
Total liberal 57% 61% 53% 50% 49% 61% 67% 67% 33% 43%
Moderate 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 24% 22%
Conservative 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 1% 8% 3%
Very conservative 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total conservative 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 10% 4%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 31% 32% 20% 19% 19% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,670) (809) (861) (346) (424) (547) (354) (1,051) (210) (266)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very liberal 29% 7% 57% 24% 36% 36% 8% 64% 18%
Liberal 27% 46% 15% 28% 30% 30% 45% 15% 25%
Total liberal 57% 53% 72% 52% 66% 66% 54% 79% 42%
Moderate 14% 23% 6% 17% 15% 15% 25% 5% 13%
Conservative 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5%
Very conservative 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total conservative 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure 25% 21% 18% 28% 17% 16% 19% 13% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,670) (513) (554) (452) (1,124) (1,080) (515) (534) (528)
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17. Favor Late-Night Hosts Being Political

Do you favor or oppose late-night talk show hosts getting involved in politics by speaking out on political issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 46% 45% 44% 48% 40% 50% 40% 66% 51%
Oppose 33% 36% 30% 30% 28% 37% 37% 40% 11% 26%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 25% 25% 23% 13% 20% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,675) (812) (863) (347) (424) (548) (356) (1,055) (209) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Favor 45% 80% 14% 48% 49% 50% 81% 20% 37%
Oppose 33% 4% 67% 28% 34% 35% 5% 63% 32%
Not sure 22% 15% 19% 24% 16% 15% 14% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,675) (512) (556) (454) (1,127) (1,083) (516) (537) (529)
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18. Democrats or Republicans a Bigger Threat to Free Speech
Which party do you think currently poses a bigger threat to free speech?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party 28% 33% 23% 18% 23% 34% 35% 35% 10% 18%
The Republican Party 40% 37% 43% 42% 38% 36% 46% 37% 56% 38%
Both equally 22% 22% 22% 27% 24% 22% 14% 20% 24% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 15% 8% 6% 8% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,676) (812) (864) (347) (424) (548) (357) (1,056) (210) (267)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
The Democratic Party 28% 5% 62% 18% 33% 33% 4% 63% 17%
The Republican Party 40% 78% 6% 44% 44% 45% 83% 9% 30%
Both equally 22% 10% 24% 28% 17% 16% 10% 21% 35%
Not sure 10% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 3% 7% 18%
100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,676) (513) (556) (454) (1,129) (1,084) (517) (537) (529)




Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,676 U.S. Adults
Conducted September 25 - September 29, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.2%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,676 U.S. adults interviewed online between September 25 - September 29, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 33% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 6.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.8.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 3.2%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



